Table 2 Performance of antenatal care (ANC) tasks

Domain/task

Assessment: initial visit
Clinical signs of anaemia
Thyroid examination
Signs of physical abuse
Varicose veins examination
Wantedness of pregnancy
Breast examination
Social history and support
General appearance
History of FGM
Assessment: return visit
General appearance
Clinical signs of anaemia
Signs of physical abuse
Social, family and community support
Health promotion
Nutritional advice
Rest
Counselling on newborn care including breastfeeding
Counselling on referral hospital transportation and blood transfusion
Family planning and child spacing
Hygiene
Safersex
Planning for delivery
Smoking
Care provision
Psychosocial support

Development of individualized delivery plan

% of ANC visits where task performed

All health centres
(n=7)

42.9
34.5
241
241
10.3
8.9
99
3.9

0.0

42.9
35.6
8.4

2.1

63.7
43.1
39.8
23.4
18.8
15.5
10.4
5.8

5.3

2.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

15.6

14.5

4.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

100.0

100.0

96.8

100.0

61.3

100.0

61.3

100.0

0.0

100.0

100.0

51.6

12.5

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

90.3

62.9

53.2

7.3

21.9

14.5

3.6

FGM = female genital mutilation.



