Table 2 Performance of antenatal care (ANC) tasks

Domain/task	% of ANC visits where task performed		
	All health centres (n = 7)	Range	
	(11 – 7)	Min.	Max.
Assessment: initial visit			
Clinical signs of anaemia	42.9	0.0	100.0
Thyroid examination	34.5	0.0	100.0
Signs of physical abuse	24.1	0.0	96.8
Varicose veins examination	24.1	0.0	100.0
Wantedness of pregnancy	10.3	0.0	61.3
Breast examination	8.9	0.0	100.0
Social history and support	9.9	0.0	61.3
General appearance	3.9	0.0	100.0
History of FGM	0.0	0.0	0.0
Assessment: return visit			
General appearance	42.9	0.0	100.0
Clinical signs of anaemia	35.6	0.0	100.0
Signs of physical abuse	8.4	0.0	51.6
Social, family and community support	2.1	0.0	12.5
Health promotion			
Nutritional advice	63.7	15.6	100.0
Rest	43.1	14.5	100.0
Counselling on newborn care including breastfeeding	39.8	4.4	100.0
Counselling on referral hospital transportation and blood transfusion	23.4	0.0	100.0
Family planning and child spacing	18.8	0.0	90.3
Hygiene	15.5	0.0	62.9
Safersex	10.4	0.0	53.2
Planning for delivery	5.8	0.0	7.3
Smoking	5.3	0.0	21.9
Care provision			
Psychosocial support	2.0	0.0	14.5
Development of individualized delivery plan	0.5	0.0	3.6